

**BID TAB -BUTCHER BRANCH ROAD BRIDGE**

STP-5403 (635) - 09/09/14

United Ironworkers								Gershenson Construction		N. B. West Contracting, Co.		Els Construction, Inc.		Kozeny-Wagner, Inc.		R. V. Wagner, Inc.	
5656 State Route 4, P.O. Box 186								2 Truitt Drive		2780 Mary Avenue		5850 Timberline Circle		951 West Outer Road		4712 Green Park Road	
Roadway Items		Engineer's Estimate				Steeleville, IL 62288		Eureka, MO 63025		Brentwood MO 63144		Hillsboro, Mo 63050		Arnold, MO 63010		St. Louis, MO 63123	
Pay Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
201-30.00	Clearing & Grubbing	Acre	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,690.00	\$15,690.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,870.00	\$15,870.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,594.00	\$7,594.00	\$10,655.26	\$10,655.26
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	Lump Sum	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,740.00	\$9,740.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$29,575.00	\$29,575.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$21,146.00	\$21,146.00	\$20,819.64	\$20,819.64
203-50.00	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yard	2978	\$12.00	\$35,736.00	\$14.60	\$43,478.80	\$9.75	\$29,035.50	\$20.00	\$59,560.00	\$11.00	\$32,758.00	\$17.80	\$53,008.40	\$9.32	\$27,754.96
203-60.00	Compacting Embankment	Cu. Yard	1803	\$1.80	\$3,245.40	\$10.00	\$18,030.00	\$8.50	\$15,325.50	\$2.00	\$3,606.00	\$3.00	\$5,409.00	\$24.70	\$44,534.10	\$4.86	\$8,762.58
304-01.43	Type 1 Aggregate for Base (4 in. thick)	Sq. Yard	2032	\$6.80	\$13,817.60	\$4.28	\$8,696.96	\$4.50	\$9,144.00	\$6.00	\$12,192.00	\$5.10	\$10,363.20	\$4.00	\$8,128.00	\$5.14	\$10,444.48
401-01.51	Type A3 Shoulder	Sq. Yard	333.8	\$21.00	\$7,009.80	\$32.53	\$10,858.51	\$32.00	\$10,681.60	\$40.00	\$13,352.00	\$32.53	\$10,858.51	\$28.50	\$9,513.30	\$39.08	\$13,044.90
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Tons	201.1	\$95.00	\$19,104.50	\$79.90	\$16,067.89	\$79.00	\$15,886.90	\$92.00	\$18,501.20	\$80.00	\$16,088.00	\$66.30	\$13,332.93	\$95.99	\$19,303.59
401-30.00	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (Base)	Tons	797.1	\$95.00	\$75,724.50	\$66.11	\$52,696.28	\$65.50	\$52,210.05	\$76.00	\$60,579.60	\$66.11	\$52,696.28	\$65.90	\$52,528.89	\$79.42	\$63,305.68
606-23.00A	Transition Section, 6.5 Ft. Posts	Each	4	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$420.49	\$1,681.96
606-24.00	Bridge Anchor Section (Thrie Beam)	Each	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,282.65	\$9,130.60
606-30.15	Type A Crashworthy End Terminal	Each	4	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,402.79	\$9,611.16
607-99.03	Barbed Wire Fence	Linear Foot	229	\$19.00	\$4,351.00	\$12.00	\$2,748.00	\$7.00	\$1,603.00	\$12.00	\$2,748.00	\$12.00	\$2,748.00	\$7.00	\$1,603.00	\$8.41	\$1,925.89
611-30.20	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Cu. Yard	1376	\$34.00	\$46,784.00	\$21.60	\$29,721.60	\$32.00	\$44,032.00	\$33.00	\$45,408.00	\$29.00	\$39,904.00	\$32.50	\$44,720.00	\$43.39	\$59,704.64
611-30.40	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Cu. Yard	1376	\$13.00	\$17,888.00	\$21.60	\$29,721.60	\$14.75	\$20,296.00	\$10.00	\$13,760.00	\$16.00	\$22,016.00	\$17.80	\$24,492.80	\$6.37	\$8,765.12
611-99.01	Toe Stone Pinned to Bedrock	Linear Foot	933	\$18.00	\$16,794.00	\$13.00	\$12,129.00	\$35.00	\$32,655.00	\$25.00	\$23,325.00	\$9.00	\$8,397.00	\$34.30	\$32,001.90	\$75.97	\$70,880.01
616-99.01	Temporary Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00	\$5,154.00	\$5,154.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,155.00	\$5,155.00	\$6,247.24	\$6,247.24
618-10.00	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$46,250.00	\$46,250.00	\$49,882.95	\$49,882.95	\$16,790.00	\$16,790.00	\$66,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$33,846.00	\$33,846.00	\$42,850.74	\$42,850.74
620-60.00B	4 In. White Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	Linear Foot	1365	\$0.18	\$245.70	\$0.50	\$682.50	\$0.50	\$682.50	\$0.55	\$750.75	\$0.30	\$409.50	\$0.50	\$682.50	\$0.60	\$819.00
620-60.01B	4 In. Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	Linear Foot	1391	\$0.15	\$208.65	\$0.50	\$695.50	\$0.50	\$695.50	\$0.55	\$765.05	\$0.30	\$417.30	\$0.50	\$695.50	\$0.60	\$834.60
621-46.00A	Flowable Backfill	Cu. Yard	6	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$610.00	\$3,660.00	\$166.00	\$996.00	\$242.65	\$1,455.90
624-01.03A	Permanent Erosion Control Geotextile	Sq. Yard	1376	\$2.75	\$3,784.00	\$2.50	\$3,440.00	\$2.50	\$3,440.00	\$3.00	\$4,128.00	\$3.00	\$4,128.00	\$3.00	\$4,128.00	\$3.60	\$4,953.60
627-40.00	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	Lump Sum	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,604.18	\$3,604.18
805-10.00A	Seeding - Cool Season Mixtures	Acre	0.5	\$3,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,006.96	\$3,003.48
806-99.01	Temporary Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,204.87	\$4,204.87
903-10.10	Concrete Footings, Embedded	Cu. Yard	1.7	\$1300.00	\$2,210.00	\$900.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,870.00	\$900.00	\$1,530.00	\$900.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,321.53	\$2,246.60
903-12.20	Pipe Posts	Lb.	250	\$2.80	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.75	\$687.50	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.75	\$687.50	\$3.30	\$825.00
903-12.40	Breakaway Assembly	Each	2	\$88.00	\$176.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$102.12	\$204.24
903-50.04	Type SHR2L-1 Sign	Sq. Foot	17	\$21.00	\$357.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$21.00	\$357.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$21.00	\$357.00	\$25.23	\$428.91
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00												

**TOTAL = \$790,411.15**

<b>TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$669,538.74</b>
on bid	\$667,477.24

**TOTAL = \$679,220.00**

<b>TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$683,567.60</b>
on bid	\$683,077.60

**TOTAL = \$683,983.29**

**TOTAL = \$735,370.62**

**TOTAL = \$738,425.58**